## LAC+USC MEDICAL CENTER SAFETY POLICY

				Page 1	Of	1
Subject: MEDICAL CENTER SAFETY COUNCIL		Original		Policy #		
		Issue Date:	1993	SP 131		
		Supersedes:		Effective Date:		
		March 2019		March 2022		
Departments Consulted:	Reviewed & Approved by:		Approved by:			
	(Signature on File) Safety Officer		(Signature on File) Director, Facilities Management			

## **PURPOSE**

To provide a forum for identifying and resolving safety related issues as part of the LAC+USC Medical Center's Safety Management Program.

## **POLICY**

The LAC+USC Medical Center shall have a Medical Center Safety Council to identify and resolve safety related issues. The Medical Center Safety Council shall meet at least bimonthly to address safety issues.

## **PROCEDURE**

The Medical Center Safety Council shall be comprised of members representing various departments and areas. The LAC+USC Medical Center's Safety Officer shall serve as the chairperson for the Council.

Safety related issues shall be discussed in the Council meetings for resolution.

The Council chairperson shall be a member of the Environment of Care Sub-Committee and the Quality Improvement Committee. The Council chairperson is responsible for communicating the summaries of Medical Center Safety Council activities to the two Committees.

**REVIEW/REVISION DATE** - 02/99, 11/03, 07/04, 11/07, 12/10, 03/13, 03/16, 03/19, 03/22